

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8619 OF 2002

B.M.HEBBALLI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.F.HABEEB (DEAD) BY LRS.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

Vijay
Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8619 OF 2000

Basappa Mugappa Hebballi (Dead) by L.Rs. and
..Appellants

Ors.

Versus

Thakursa Fakirsa Habeeb (Dead) by L.Rs. & Anr.
..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter.

The

appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. However, dismissal of this appeal

er shall not stand in the way of the appellant seeking remedy und

any other Statute which, according to them, have application to the

facts of the case.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT

)

....J.

.....

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi,
April 12, 2006.